FN6141
Rev 1.00
August 5, 2015
ISL88016, ISL88017
6-Pin Voltage Supervisors with Pin-Selectable Voltage Trip Points
 DATASHEET
The ISL88016, ISL88017 supervisors offer pin-selectable
voltage trip points along with popular functions such as

VSET2
ISL88017
6 Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TAPE &
REEL
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL88016IHTZ-T
(No longer available
or supported)
016Z 3k pcs 6 Ld TSOT-23
Tape & Reel
MDP0049
ISL88017IHTZ-T 017Z 3k pcs 6 Ld TSOT-23
Tape & Reel
MDP0049
ISL88016IHTZ-TK
(No longer available
or supported)
016Z 1k pcs 6 Ld TSOT-23
Tape & Reel
MDP0049
ISL88017IHTZ-T7A 017Z 250 pcs 6 Ld TSOT-23
Tape & Reel
MDP0049
ISL88017IHTZ-TK 017Z 1k pcs 6 Ld TSOT-23
Tape & Reel
MDP0049
ISL88016/17EVAL1Z Evaluation Platform
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow
temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
FN6141 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 8
August 5, 2015
ISL88016, ISL88017
Functional Block Diagrams
± VREF
VDD
POR
RST/MR
PB
GND
ISL88016
VDD
ISL88017
VOLTAGE
SETTING
VSET1
VSET2
VSET3
Product Features Table
FUNCTION ISL88016 ISL88017
Active-Low Reset (RST) x x
Manual Reset Input (MR) x x
1.60V to 2.85V (50mV Increments) Pin-Selectable Voltage Trip Range x
2.15V to 4.65V (100mV Increments) Pin-Selectable Voltage Trip Range x